

5 April 2024

Information Rights & Compliance Team 99 Waverley Road St Albans Hertfordshire AL3 5TL

> Tel: 01727 804227 Email: <u>Hpft.foi@nhs.net</u>

> > Our Ref: FOI/05002

Thank you for your request concerning AHP and HSS Agency Workers.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

1. How many hours were worked by temporary staff within Allied Health Professionals (AHP) and Health Science Services (HSS) over the past year?

27,002.07 hours

2. Can you provide a breakdown of the hours worked by temporary staff within each of the divisions/departments under AHP/HSS?

Strategic Business Unit	Number of hours
East & North	9,261.14
West Herts	8,868.57
LD&F	6,595.45
Corporate	1,020.65
Essex & IAPT	1,256.26

3. Do you have a Master Vendor or Neutral Vendor to source AHP/HSS agency staff? If so, who is that contract with and when does it end?

No we do not.

4. Who, within the Trust, is responsible for managing agency contracts and what is their job title?

Our Temporary Staffing Manager is responsible.

5. Which agency is the largest supplier of AHP/HSS agency staff to the Trust?

Your World

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.





Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click <u>here</u>.

